
LBHS vs. A&M Consolidated

@ Tiger Stadium
Friday, August 30, 2024

Uniform for the game is going to be your Stampede unders, LONG
SOLID BLACK socks, and black marching shoes.

8:30am - End of morning rehearsal
2:35ish - End of Pep Rally - LOAD TRAILERS - GO TO CLASS! (Flutes

and Clarinets will carry instrument cases on bus with you)
4:25pm - School Ends. Change into your Stampede Unders, Black

Socks/Shoes
4:45pm - EAT DINNER (You must be in your Stampede unders, Black

Socks/Shoes before you can get food)
5:15pm - Clean up
5:20pm - Inspections in Auditorium
5:35pm - Load Buses
5:45pm - Leave LBHS for Tiger Stadium
6:00pm - Arrive and Unload
6:30pm - In stands ready to Warm up
6:46pm - Visitor School Song
6:47pm - LBHS School Song
7:00pm - Game Starts
10:00pm - Game Ends/Load Trailer/Buses
10:30pm - Return to LBHS/Unload

Parents: Please be at the school ready to pick up your student when
we arrive. Directors should not have to wait on anyone to be picked
up. Directors will communicate via Remind, and your student should
be calling/texting you when we are leaving Tiger Stadium so that you
have time to get there should we be earlier/later than the itinerary

scheduled time. The directors appreciate your promptness.


